
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – July to September 2013

Table 2-3
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — Prince Edward Island

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2013
October to December 145,295 .. .. .. .. .. ..
July to September 145,237 71 -409 396 -13 58 0.04
April to June 144,825 71 -157 498 341 412 0.28
January to March 144,963 -28 -60 -50 -110 -138 -0.10

2012
October to December 145,254 35 -452 126 -326 -291 -0.20
July to September 145,165 75 -405 419 14 89 0.06
April to June 144,767 78 -254 574 320 398 0.27
January to March 144,567 -20 34 186 220 200 0.14

2011
October to December 144,657 42 -346 214 -132 -90 -0.06
July to September 144,038 81 -52 590 538 619 0.43

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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